
Alliance Coach, Inc.

Operating Permit - Recordkeeping & Reporting Files
Wildwood Facility

Monthly Totals

ARMS No.: 1190038
. Sumter County, Florida

Date Monthl\ Emissions (Tons .·t.::: c;.>••.• ,:,:,•. :.). ,.. , :,::: '0:: ........,.:.'., '\.(: co:· .'
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1/2010 0.1697 0.0098 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0833 0.0000 0.0091 0.0483 0.0192 0.1789 0.17 0.0098 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0833 0.0000 0.0091 0.0483 0.0192 0.179
2/2010 0.1153 0.0089 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0389 0.0000 0.0042 0.0280 0.0114 0.0956 0.28 0.0187 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1221 0.0000 0.0134 0.0763 0.0306 0.274
3/2010 0.0796 0.0009 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0080 0.0000 0.0009 0.0121 0.0048 0.0276 0.36 0.0196 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1302 0.0000 0.0143 0.0884 0.0354 0.302
4/2010 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.36 0.0196 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1302 0.0000 0.0143 0.0884 0.0354 0.302
5/2010 0.0600 0.0022 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0207 0.0000 0.0040 0.0124 0.0045 0.0460 0.42 0.0218 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1508 0.0000 0.0183 0.1008 0.0399 0.348
6/2010 0.0869 0.0032 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0120 0.0000 0.0013 0.0143 0.0057 0.0379 0.51 0.0250 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1629 0.0000 0.0196 0.1151 0.0456 0.386
7/2010 0.0379 0.0022 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0200 0.0000 0.0022 0.0111 0.0045 0.0423 0.55 0.0273 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1829 0.0000 0.0218 0.1262 0.0500 0.428
8/2010 0.2654 0.0119 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0999 0.0067 0.0109 0.0570 0.0235 0.2207 0.81 0.0391 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.2828 0.0067 0.0327 0.1832 0.0735 0.649
9/2010 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 O.OpOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.81 0.0391 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.2828 0.0067 0.0327 0.1832 0.0735 0.649

10/2010 0.0252 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.84 0.0391 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.2828 0.0067 0.0327 0.1832 0.0735 0.649
11/2010 0.1640 0.0095 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0309 0.0000 0.0031 0.0270 0.0101 0.0837 1.00 0.0486 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.3137 0.0067 0.0359 0.2101 0.0836 0.733
12/2010 0.0524 0.0060 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0174 0.0000 0.0018 0.0108 0.0045 0.0424 1.06 0.0546 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.3311 0.0067 0.0377 0.2209 0.0880 0.775

Total (tons) 1.056 0.055 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.331 0.007 0.038 0.221 0.088 0.775
Ibs 2112.7 109.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 662.2 13.3 75.4 441.9 176.1 1550.1

Ibs/ton-VOC 2000.0 103.415 0.000 0.000 0.000 626.884 12.632 71.406 418.323 166.704 1467.391

Summer Season
0.390 tons

780.40 Ibs
11.82 Ibs/day

0.0059 Tons/day



Alliance Coach, Inc.

Operating Permit - Recordkeeping & Reporting Files
Wildwood Facility

Monthly Totals

ARMS No.: 1190038

Sumter County, Florida

~~~~~~~~~w~~mw~~~~wm~WU~~~!~ci~~~~~~m~~~tw~t~J~~~~j~~
1/2011 0.02 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00, 0.01 '0.00 0.025 0.02 0.00 0.00 0..00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.025
212011 0.18' 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 '0.114 0.20 0~01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.139
3/2011 0.00' , 0.00 0.00 0.00 '0.00 0.00 '0.00 0.00 _ '0.00" 0.00' 0.000 0.20 0.01 0:00' 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.139
4/2011 0.01' 0.00, 0.00 .0.00. 0.00 '0.00 0.01 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.011 ,0.21 0.01 0.00 O~OO' 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.150
5/2011 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 'O~OO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003 0.21 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.153
6/2011 0.15 0.01, 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0:05, 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.116 0.37 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270
7/2011 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00' 0.00 '0.00 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0:000 0.37 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270
8/2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 '0.00' 0.000 0.37 0.02 0.00 0.00' 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270
9/2011 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00' O~OO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.37' 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270

10/2011 O~OO 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 " 0.00 0.00 0.00 O~OO 0.00.. 0.00 0:000 0.37 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270
1112011 0.00' . 0.00 O~OO 0.00 0.00 '0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.37 0.02 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270
1212011 o~oo 0.00 0.00 O~OO 0.-00' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.37 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.270 I

COMPLIANCE STATUS
voe Emission Limit:
Individual HAP ·Limit:

Total HAP Limit:

7/27/2011

IN COMPLIANCE WITH PERMIT LIMIT OF 39.0 TPY

IN COMPLIANCE WITH PERMIT LIMIT OF 9 TPY

IN COMPLIANCE WITH PERMIT LIMIT OF 16.0 TPY

Alliance Coach 2011 Records
Monthly Report



Alliance Coach, Inc.

Operating Permit - Recordkeeping & Reporting Files
Wildwood Facility

Material Data'

.ARMS No.: 1190038

Sumter County, Florida··

1 DRY SAND MS PRIMER FILLER 285-81 12.82 33.62 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 0 0
2 DIAMONT/BASF - BASE COLORS 8.91 85 5 0 0 0 45 0 5 ' '25 10 5 0
3 DIAMONT/BASF - DC5100 CTR CLEAR 7.78 55.27· 0 0 0 0 ·5· 0 '. 0 ",10 '5, -- _. 0 0
4 VOC PRODUCTION CLEAR DC5135 8.51 69.95 0 0 0 0 ·5 0 o . ·5 . 5 0 0
5 DIAMONT/BASF - BASECOAT HARDENER 7.93 76 0 0 0 0 ·0 0 0 0 ,1 . 0.1 0
6 FAST HARDENER DH14 8.50 44.71 15 0 0 ,0 0 ·0 0 0 ·0 ·0·, . 0 .
7 NORMAL HARDENER DH16 8.50 44.71 15 0 0 O' 0 O· 0 .0 " 0 0 0 .:.

8 SLOW HARDENER DH18 8.51 47.3 o· 0 0 0 0 0 ,0 o· 0 0 . :0.. ,
9 LOW TEMP REDUCER UR40 7.40 100" 0 --0 0 0 0 . , O' ,20'., 0 0', a. :,. ,'. " 0
10 MID TEMP REDUCER UR50 7.28 100 0', 0 '0

., 0' ' '0 '0- 0",' ~' 0, ,. '0.., , '0· '" .. 0',.,

11 HIGH TEMP REDUCER, UR60 7.55 100 0 0 0' , O' ' o .' - .0 ,0 ~ " -. '.'0 0 0., ,'" '0
12 SPOT BLENDER 352-500 7.60 . 98.68 O' 0 0 "0 O' 0 0 25 "10"

' ..
,,0', --

..
'0, .

13 PRE KLEANO 900 6.29 100 0 0 0 ,. 0 o' , . .. 0' o .. " 0. ""0 0" '0.-'
14 PRE PAINT CLEANER 901 5.95 100 0 0' 0 '0 0.' 0'· '10'"' ,0 0' ,·".0' ",. Q'~

15 CHROM EPOXY PRIMER 801703 12.73 50 Q. 0 . 0 0" 0-'" . O' 0 20' ,.5 c', . O' ':'.0:
16 SUPERDUTY RUBBING COMPOUND ,1066 11.20 '17 0 0 o· 0 0.' 0"'" '0' ",0 '0 .0. "0'
17 RUBBING COMPOUND 6086 8.95 16.39' 0 0 ·0 '0 - 0'. 0 0'· '0 "0, "'0 .' ~O :
18 ETCH PRIMER ACTIVATOR DA17 7.08 93.55 0 0 0 o· 0 0 '0 0 0 '0 ,. 0..
19 CTR BAKING CLR DC5300 8.20 46.7 0 0 0 0 0: 0 0 0 0 5 .0
20 UNIV PRMR FILLER .28560 14.36 25 0 0 o· 0 0 o· 0 10 ' " 5 0 0
21 WHITE SEALER 285-18 LV 12.50 42.8 0 0 0, 0 o· 0 o .' o· '0·· 0 o·
22 REDUCER FAST 35250 7.34 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 ·5 0 ,·0
23 GENERAL PURPOSE RESIN 8.34 40 0 0 0 0 0. 40·' 0 0 ·0· 0" ·,0
24 EVERCOAT - FIBERTECH 11.42 14.45 0 0 0 ·0 ·0 0 0 0 ·0·' - --- 0 0
25 EVERCOAT - RAGE GOLD 9.30 16.99 a 0 ·0 0 o· , 20 O. 0 O' 0- ·0
26 EVERCOAT-GLAZECOAT 7.90 22.78 0 0 0 o. 0 ' 25 0 0 0 o· ,0
27 HEXION 9.63, 38 a 0 '0 0 0 32 0 a o. ,,·0 0,'
28 3M - SWIRL MARK REMOVER 8.27 15.24 a 0 0 o. 0 a ·0 a 0. a 0
29 3M - EXTRA CUT RUBBING COMPOUND 8.35 15 0 0 0 0 0 a o. 0 0 .. .0 .. ..:0',
30 SEM - 39143 TRIM BLACK 6.26 60.7 0 0 0, 5 0 0 30 5 0 .0 ,0
31 SEM - 39803 CLEAR CHIP GUARD 6.34 65.6 0 0 0 5 0 0 40 0 0 0 '0
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42 . . . . . , , , , , ,

Alliance Coach 2011 Records
7/27/2011 Material Data


